
Complete address including Pin Code Email-ID Phone Number

1
Baramulla GMC Baramulla KanthBagh 193101

arshclinicd@gmail.com, 
principalmedicalcollegebla@gmail.com

8082663032

2 Kishtwar DH Kishtwar District Hospital Kishtwar 182204 msdhkishtwar01@gmail.com 8803536298

3
Srinagar JLNM Hospital JLNM Hospital 190003 msjlnmhospital@gmail.com

9419064699, 
7006202241

4 Ramban DH Ramban Distrct Hospital Ramban 182144 ms.dh.ramban@gmail.com 9906486780
5 Rajouri AH GMC Rajouri AH GMC Kheora Rajouri 185131 medsupdhraj@gmail.com 9622632091

6
Bandipora DH Bandipora

Nusoo Bandipora opposite Nishat Park 
193502

amdhbpr@gmail.com 7006549195

7 Kulgam DH Kulgam DH Kulgam dhkulgam@gmail.com 1931260398
8 Budgam District Hospital Budgam near fire brigade 191111 medsupdhb@gmail.com 9906666000
9 Shopian DH Shopian Baba Mohalla 192303 Diecmanagershopian@gmail.com 7006777048

10
Doda DH Doda AHGMC Doda near CMO Office 182202

dhdoda@gmail.com 
principalgmcdoda@gmail.com

9596606307

11 Samba DH Samba Main Bazaar Samba 184121 dhsamba1111@gmail.com 9419182088
12 Anantnag GMC Anantnag Mandi Anantnag 192101 iqbal-gmea@.jk.gov.in 9622922545
13 Udhampur DH Udhampur Dhar Road Udhampur 182101 msudh1@gmail.com 9419194988
14 Pulwama DH Pulwama Boys Degree College Road 192301 dhpulwama@gmail.com 9906919864
15 Reasi DH Reasi Mari District Hospital Reasi 182311 reasidh@gmail.com 9419148466
16 Kupwara DH Kupwara Main Handwara 193221 d.h.handwara@gmail.com 7006174874
17 Poonch DH Poonch Rss Dh Poonch 185101 ms.dh.poonch@gmail.com 9697140014
18 Ganderbal DH Ganderbal Chekki Dudrahama Ganderbal 191201 msdhganderbal@gmail.com 9419017203
19 Kuthua DH Kuthua DH Kathua 184101 kathuagmc@gmail.com 7780879639
20 Jammu DH Jammu Gandhi Nagar Jammu 180004 medicalsuperintendentgnhj@rediffmail.co 9419134325
21 Jammu SMGS JAMMU Shalimar Road Jammu 180001 gmsaini63g@gmail.com 9419193571

Complete address of the dialysis centre and contact details

S.No
Name of 

the District

Facility Name
 (Where Dialysis 

centre is functional)


